ETAS ID: TM733569

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUMMICUBE, INC.		04/15/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUMMICUBE, LLC
Street Address:	50 EAST SAINT JOHN STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4220366	GUMMICUBE
Registration Number:	4939021	DATACUBE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Karen A. Webb **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32132-00072-5179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Chung
SIGNATURE:	/jchung/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GUMMICUBE#page1.tif source=GUMMICUBE#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0575**









Dave Bell Freedman

Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State

## **CONVERSION TO A CA LIMITED LIABILITY** COMPANY CONTINUING

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20220055454 Date Filed: 4/15/2022

Converted Limited Liability Company Name Limited Liability Company Name		GUMMICUBE, LLC	
Entity Converting			
Entity Name		GUMMICUBE, INC.	
Entity No.		3324039	
Entity Type		Stock Corporation - CA	- General
Formed In		CALIFORNIA	
Statement of Conversion  The principal terms of the plan of convections that equaled or exceeded the vote		d by a vote of the num	ber of interests or shares of each
Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of Outstandin	ng Interests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class
Common Stock	1,700,000		51%
Preferred Stock	425,000		51%
Initial Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address  Attention  Agent for Service of Process  California Registered Corporate Agent (1505)		SAN JOSE, CA 95112  50 EAST SAINT JOHN STREET SAN JOSE, CA 95112 Anna Cruz  CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS CSC - LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERV Registered Corporate 1505 Agent	
Purpose Statement The purpose of the limited liability comp company may be organized under the			
Management Structure The LLC will be managed by		One Manager	
Additional information and signatures s made part of this filing.	et forth on attached	pages, if any, are inco	rporated herein by reference and
Signatures			
■ I certify under penalty of perjury under	the laws of the Ctate	of California that the force	againg is true and correct of my own

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007747 FRAME: 0576** Page 1 of 2

04/18/2022

Date

Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature  Bate 8/2022	

**RECORDED: 06/09/2022** 

B0636-8120 04/18/2022 9:49 AM Received by California Secretary of State

TRADEMARK